




















Easter 2018 - chocolate (except hollow figures)

	Picture	SAP Code	Family	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
1	 NEW!	4377	Small eggs	Small egg White Manon 10g	White	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, butter , coffee, glucose syrup, hazelnuts , emulsifier : soya lecithin, cocoa mass, natural vanilla flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soya, tree nuts	gluten, egg
2		2168	Small eggs	Small egg White caraque 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg
3		2169	Small eggs	Small egg White praliné puffed rice 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, hazelnuts , puffed rice (gluten), cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, tree nuts, gluten, soya	egg
4		2173	Small eggs	Small egg White pistachio 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, milk cream, almonds , glucose syrup, flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, bitter almonds , humectant : sorbitol, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidifier : citric acid, colouring : chlorophyll copper complex, invertase	milk, tree nuts, soya	gluten, egg
5		4184	Small eggs	Small egg White cuberdon 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cuberdon syrup (glucose syrup, glucose, flavourings, colourings: carmine, vegetable carbon), milk cream, flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, colouring : beetroot red	milk, soya	egg
6		2170	Small eggs	Small egg Milk caraque 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg
7		2171	Small eggs	Small egg Milk praliné 10g	Milk	sugar, hazelnuts , whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soya, tree nuts	egg, gluten
8		4041	Small eggs	Small egg Milk cookies 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, wheat flour (gluten), butter , natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin, raising agents (sodium pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate)	milk, soya, tree nuts, gluten	egg

Easter 2018 - chocolate (except hollow figures)

	Picture	SAP Code	Family	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
9		4140	Small eggs	Small egg Milk caramel 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk cream, glucose syrup, butter , flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, salt	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg
10		4043	Small eggs	Small egg Milk hazelnuts paste 10g	Milk	sugar, hazelnuts , whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, defatted cocoa powder, anhydrous butter , emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	tree nuts, milk, soya	egg
11		4042	Small eggs	Small egg Milk vanilla 10g (no alcohol)	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, sweetened condensed milk , anhydrous butter , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk cream, natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg
12		4040	Small eggs	Small egg Milk pop sugar 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, lactose , natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin, carbon dioxide	milk, soya, tree nuts	egg, gluten
13		3426	Small eggs	Small egg Dark caraque 10g	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier : soya lecithin	soya	milk, tree nuts, egg
14		4039	Small eggs	Small egg Dark São Tomé 10g	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, milk cream, cocoa butter, inverted sugar, sweetened condensed milk , vegetable glycerin, emulsifier : soya lecithin, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg
15		4038	Small eggs	Small egg Dark praliné hazelnuts 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, hazelnuts , cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soya, tree nuts	egg, gluten
16		4267	Small eggs	Small egg Dark tiramisú 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butter , whole milk powder, milk cream, glucose syrup, sorbitol sirup, honey, inverted sugar, flavourings, wheat starch (gluten), wheat flour (gluten), coffee, emulsifier : soya lecithin, apricot kernels, invertase, albumin (egg), colouring : caramel, raising agent : ammonium carbonate	milk, tree nutsn soya, egg	gluten

Easter 2018 - chocolate (except hollow figures)

	Picture	SAP Code	Family	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
17		4185	Small eggs	Small egg Dark lemon 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, candied lemon, milk cream, anhydrous butter , humectant (sorbitol), glucose syrup, inverted sugar, flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, acidifier : citric acid, invertase	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg, gluten
18		4141	Small eggs	Small egg Dark raspberry 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, milk cream, glucose-fructose syrup, whole milk powder, anhydrous butter , inverted sugar, sucrose, raspberries, concentrated raspberry juice, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, colouring : beetroot red, acidifier : citric acid, concentrated lemon juice, concentrated vegetable (carrot, hibiscus), pectin	milk, soya	tree nuts, egg
19		4003037	Small eggs	Small eggs mix 7g (M,D,W)	Milk, Dark, White	sweetener (maltitol), cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	tree nuts, milk, soya	